Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24FMXH 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168515554 Seite 1 von 8
Page 1 of 8

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Presto 2
Type Designation: 9040034310
FCC ID: 2BD9P-310398M056
Operating Voltage: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of NFC
Operating Frequency: 13.56 MHz
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: Coil Antenna
Antenna gain: 0dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24FMXH 004 Seite 7 von 8
Page 7 of 8
3. Test Results
3.1 RF Exposure Evaluation
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1093
  CFR47 FCC Part 1: Section 1.1310
FCC KDB 447498 D04 Interim General RF Exposure
Guidance v01
Limit : Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
 FCC Part 1.1310, Part 2.1093
The NFC Maximum E-field is 53.5dBuV/m@3m*, i.e. EIRP -41.73dBm (0.0007mW), which much lower
than 1mW, as per section 2.1.2_1-mW Test Exemption of KDB 447498 D04, EUT is excluded from MPE
evaluation.
*Refer to NFC Report CN24FMXH 003
Table 2: Stand-alone mode
Operating
Mode
Measured
E field peak
[dBμV/m]
Max. EIRP
incl. tune-up
(dBm)
Distance (cm)
MPE
(mW/cm2)
Limit
(mW/cm2)
Verdict
NFC 53.5 -41.73 7 0.000001 1.0 Pass
Operating
Mode
Measured
E field peak
[V/m]
Max. EIRP
incl. tune-up
(dBm)
Distance (cm)
MPE
(mW/cm2)
Limit
(mW/cm2)
Verdict
WPT 6.059 16.90 7 0.080 1.0 Pass
Table 3: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC, Simultaneous mode
Co-location Mode Sum of the MPE ratios Limit  Verdict
NFC +WPT 0.000001/1+0.080/1<1.0 1.0 Pass
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24FMXH 004 Seite 8 von 8
Page 8 of 8
4. List of Tables